

ÅAC Microtec's subsidiary Clyde Space certified according to ISO 9001:2015

2018-04-09 ÅAC Microtec AB

ÅAC's subsidiary Clyde Space Quality Management Process for design and manufacturing of satellite platforms and avionics subsystems has been certified according to ISO 9001:2015

The Company's quality control policy is a result of extensive experience in the design and manufacture of small satellite subsystems. It operates a strict quality control system throughout its business. The technical review process ensures that all new hardware or software developments, without exception, are subject to a strict peer review process at key project milestones. Furthermore, all manufacturing and test areas are fully ESD controlled and strictly monitored, and the Company's assembly and inspection staff are trained to ESA standard. This approach has been proven through numerous successful spacecraft missions and zero reported failures of its mission deployed products.

- This certification is an evidence that we have good processes in place to meet and try to outperform our customers' expectations, says Alfonso Barreiro, CEO

The ISO 9001: 2015 certification was issued by BSI UK, which conducted an independent, third-party audit of the Quality Management Process for design and manufacturing of satellite platforms and avionics subsystems. Clyde Space was previously certified according to ISO9001:2008.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please visit: <u>www.aacmicrotec.com</u> or contact:

CEO Alfonso Barreiro, <u>investor@aacmicrotec.com</u>
Chairman of the board Rolf Hallencreutz, <u>investor@aacmicrotec.com</u>

ABOUT ÅAC MICROTEC

ÅAC and its subsidiary Clyde Space offer a full turnkey mission service from design to on-orbit operations including reliable platforms in the range of 1 to 50 Kg; customizable to suit our customers' requirements. Our end-to-end service package enables our customers to reach their mission goals with a single, trusted point of contact. In addition we supply a full range of subsystems for cube satellites and small satellites.

ÅAC Microtec's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Stockholm. G&W Fondkommission, telephone +46 8 503 000 50, is the Certified Adviser.